BID OPENING: January 14, 2020		STPOA-0042 (537) - BCP 0209719					
Traffic Signal Installation at the Intersection of US 98 at CR 34				INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC		BAGBY & RUSSELL ELECTRIC CO. INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
BASE BID							
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 25,010.00	\$ 25,01
652A-010	MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	
652A-100	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
730C-000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 44,166.00	
730D-040	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM (US-98 AT OLD BATTLES ROAD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 54,335.00	150.00 Total
730E-000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
730F-000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH (50') MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 16,012.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
730F-001	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH (60') MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 18,626.00	
730F-002	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH (65') MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	
730G-003	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STRAIN POLE (PEDESTAL)	EACH	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,20
730K-000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 550.00	
730L-002	1" METALLIC CONDUIT	LINEAR FOOT	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$ 12.00	
730L-003	1" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LINEAR FOOT	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 6.00	
730L-005	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LINEAR FOOT	1000	\$6.20	\$6,200.00	\$ 6.00	
730L-007	3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LINEAR FOOT	400	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 6.50	1 200
730N-000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 12'	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	
730P-022	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 3-SECTION, TYPE LED	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,009.50	
730P-023	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4-SECTION, TYPE LED	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,220.00	
730R-022	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, TYPE III, 8-PHASE	EACH	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 17,699.00	
730T-000	WOOD POLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
730U-400	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (US-98 AT OLD BATTLES ROAD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$ 47,541.46	
734E-021	BURIED DUCT HDPE SDR11 2INCH	LINEAR FOOT	35	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$ 20.00	+
734F-005	DISTRIBUTION HARDWARE SFDU 6 FIBER	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 275.00	
734H-041	PATCH CORD DUPLEX SM ST 2 METER	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 30.00	100
734H-070	FANOUT KIT, SM	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	
734J-000	COMMBOX F1	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,504.00	
734N-053	ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH, TYPE C	EACH	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 3,175.00	
740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	890	\$12.00	\$10,680.00	\$ 9.90	
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 35.00	
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EACH	100	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 35.00	-
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONES	EACH	100		\$700.00		
741C-001	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT (TRUCK MOUNTED)	EACH	2	\$7.00	\$4,800.00		
745A-000	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HOUR	8	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 75.00	
756A-043	8" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 3 LINES, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	LINEAR FOOT	350	\$100.00			
730A-043	6 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 3 LINES, TIPE STINSTALLATION	BASE BID TOT	1	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$ 74.10	
ID ADDITAVI	F1	DASE BID TO	AL		\$382,400.00		\$ 377,87
730X-000	T	LUMP SUM	1 1	#25 000 00	\$35,000,00	6 60,000,00	e co.oo
1007-000	DESIGN, MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION, AND REMOVAL TEMPOARY WOOD POLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 60,906.60	
	2	BID ADDITAV	ETIOIAL		\$35,000.00		\$ 60,90
		TOTAL BID WI	TH ADDITAVE	1	\$417,400.00		\$ 438,78

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Joey Nunnally, P.E.

Date 21/20